
59th Varsity Match
Held on Saturday 17th May 2008

Gents Recurve Albion
Position Name University Flags Score Hits Golds
1 Robert Fryers Cambridge 908 108 79 
2 Sam Burnand Cambridge 860 108 60 
3 David Longworth Oxford 852 108 57 
4 Samuel Johnson Oxford 830 108 48 
5 Philip Sterne Cambridge 815 107 54 
6 Darren Strange Oxford 797 107 39 
7 Tim Craig Cambridge 775 107 42 
8 Ioannis Hodges-Mameletzis Oxford 756 108 42 
9 Matthew Johnson Cambridge 750 108 35 
10 Edmund Owen Cambridge Novice 747 107 33 
11 David Bebb Cambridge 745 107 35 
12 Andy Jarvis Oxford 715 107 29 
13 Dave Hollinshead Cambridge Novice 712 106 26 
14 Daniel Strange Cambridge 708 104 32 
15 Tom Jones Oxford Novice 673 105 31 
16 James Anson Oxford 667 103 31 
17 Wei-Yu Wang Oxford Novice 601 101 19 
18 Richard Gardner Cambridge 584 100 20 
19 Alex Peters Cambridge Novice 554 102 15 
20 Callum Young Cambridge Novice 548 102 17 
21 Chris Waite Oxford Novice 540 98 16 
22 Stuart Fraser Cambridge 528 96 16 
23 Jack Sobey Oxford Novice 424 84 9 
24 David Armstrong Oxford Novice 404 82 7 

Ladies Recurve Windsor
Position Name University Flags Score Hits Golds
1 Angelina Measures Oxford 858 108 65 
2 Ellen Davnall Oxford 854 108 58 
3 Carrie Oliver Cambridge 828 108 49 
4 Emma Pewsey Cambridge Novice 641 101 20 
5 Hayley Boot Oxford Novice 584 98 19 
6 Pippa Joyce Oxford Novice 553 103 12 



Gents Novice Recurve Albion
Position Name University Flags Score Hits Golds
1 Edmund Owen Cambridge Novice 747 107 33 
2 Dave Hollinshead Cambridge Novice 712 106 26 
3 Tom Jones Oxford Novice 673 105 31 
4 Wei-Yu Wang Oxford Novice 601 101 19 
5 Alex Peters Cambridge Novice 554 102 15 
6 Callum Young Cambridge Novice 548 102 17 
7 Chris Waite Oxford Novice 540 98 16 
8 Jack Sobey Oxford Novice 424 84 9 
9 David Armstrong Oxford Novice 404 82 7 

Ladies Novice Recurve Windsor
Position Name University Flags Score Hits Golds
1 Emma Pewsey Cambridge Novice 641 101 20 
2 Hayley Boot Oxford Novice 584 98 19 
3 Pippa Joyce Oxford Novice 553 103 12 

Recurve Teams
Pos Team Score Hits Golds
1 Cambridge A 3411 431 242 

Robert Fryers 908
Sam Burnand 860
Carrie Oliver 828
Philip Sterne 815

2 Oxford A 3394 432 228 
Angelina Measures 858
Ellen Davnall 854
David Longworth 852
Samuel Johnson 830

3 Cambridge B 3017 429 145 
Tim Craig 775
Matthew Johnson 750
Edmund Owen 747
David Bebb 745

4 Oxford B 2941 427 141 
Darren Strange 797
Ioannis Hodges-Mameletzis 756
Andy Jarvis 715
Tom Jones 673

5 Cambridge C 2645 411 98 
Dave Hollinshead 712
Daniel Strange 708



Emma Pewsey 641
Richard Gardner 584

6 Oxford C 2405 405 81 
James Anson 667
Wei-Yu Wang 601
Hayley Boot 584
Pippa Joyce 553

Novice Recurve Teams
Pos Team Score Hits Golds
1 Cambridge A 2654 416 94 

Edmund Owen 747
Dave Hollinshead 712
Emma Pewsey 641
Alex Peters 554

2 Oxford A 2411 407 81 
Tom Jones 673
Wei-Yu Wang 601
Hayley Boot 584
Pippa Joyce 553
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